Chapter 16. Special Purpose Modules
GFK-2314P December 2017 651
16.21 RX3i CEP Carrier: IC695CEP001
RX3i CEP Expansion Carrier: IC694CEE001
The PACSystems RX3i Carrier IC695CEP001 interfaces a
remote node, consisting of one RX3i I/O module, to a
PROFINET I/O Local Area Network (LAN).
The optional RX3i Expansion Carrier IC694CEE001 attaches

Chapter 16. Special Purpose Modules
GFK-2314P December 2017 653
16.21.3 Ordering Information
IC695CEP001 RX3i CEP001 Carrier with RJ-45 Copper Ethernet Interface
IC694CEE001 RX3i CEE001 Expansion Carrier
16.21.4 Specifications
PROFINET support PROFINET Version 2.3 Class A IO-Device
RX3i Controller version
required
IC695CPU315/CPU320/CPE305/CPE310/CPE330/CRU320, firmware v8.50 or later
IC69PNC001 PROFINET IO-controller with firmware version 2.20 or later
RXi Controller version
required
RXi Controller, ICRXICTL000, with firmware version 7.80 or later is compatible with
CEP001 up to version 2.01, but is not compatible with CEP001 version 2.30.